[ToabEeMHUK BIEKTPOTUAPABINYECCKUM,IBYXCTOCUYHBIMH,

1-17

1-19

1-16

C BEpPXHEH CUHXPOHU3AIUEH

NORDBERG N4121H-4T

1-09

' 1-27
4
1-18 ﬁ
1-22
1-20
1-23
¥ :
1-21 1-24
1—25@&
=28 e T,
Index §| Hem Ne. ltern nome Quantity (Index #| Item No. fterm nome Quantity
1-01 [ QJY240DA-N.J | CROSSBEAM ASSEMBLY 1 [ 1-15 | GRAM. CRCLP 38 4
1-02 | cB5783 HEX HEAD BOLT M12x25 | 12 [ 1-16 | GB6O74 CHAIN LH1244-113 p]
1-03 | ody230C1-03 CABLE WHEEL 4 1117 B COTTER PIN 2%20 8
1-04 | sF-2 BEARING 7520 4 | 1-18 | Qdv230c-08 LONG CHAIN PIN 2
1-05 | GRE%4.1 CIRCLIP 25 4 119 [ Quvz30C-04 SHORT CHAIN FIN 7
1-06 | Qdy230DY.4.1 TOP PLATE WELDMENT 2 [ 1-20 | Qur230c-07 anchor bolt 3/4'%5.5" 10
1-07 | 68 93 SPRING WASHER 12 g8 | 1-21 | ava3oc-09 SHIW 8
1-08 | 68 971 FLAT WASHER 12 g8 [1-22 | ¢B17p HEX HEAD NUT M1§ 8
1-09 | osvo40DA-SR2 | NOM—POWER PUST ASSEMBLY | 1 | 1-23 | QJY240DA-N-01 | CABLE 2
1-10 | QJv240DA-5R.1 | POWER POST ASSEMBLY 1| 1-24 | Qurz30B.7b EXTENSION ADAPTER 4
1-11 | QUr240D4-SR5 | CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY 2 | 1-95 | QIY24805-16u | ADAPTER BRACKET 2
1-12 | sy740cA4 SHORT ARM ASSEMBLY 2 | 1-26 | cA70.1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW wxig | 4
1-13 | Quy740CA5 LONG ARM ASSEMBLY 2 | 1-27 | QJr2400A-N.8 | HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY 1
1-14 | QJY240CA—01 ARM PIN 4




2-01

2-05  2-06

2-05 2-08

2-05 2-06

)(

2-05 2-0é

/
7

2-06 2-08

¥
7

2

|
&

- —1
X
\L\‘

2-05 2-D&

N i ; 2-04
2-02
2-04 o
2-02 ™M
) <§E§:‘> 2-03
ﬁ—{: 2-03
Index #| Item No. ltem name Quantity
2-01 | QJY240DA-SR.1.1 | POWER POST WELDMENT 1
2-02 SF-2 BEARING 2520 2
2-03 | QJY230C.1-03 CABLE WHEEL 2
2-04 | (B8Y4.1 CIRCLIP 25 2
2-05 QJY230D-02 FIXATE CLIP 10
2-06 GB70.1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6x10 10
2-07 | QJY230DY-N.1-03 | WIRE PROTECT 1
2-08 | QJY235CQ.1-02 COVER 2
2-09 | QUY240DA-SR.2.1 | NON-POWER PQST WELDMENT| 1




301

3-02

Index #| Item No. ltem name Quantity
-0 QJY230C.2-03 SLIDER 16
3-02 | QJY240CA.3.1 CARRIAGE WELDMENT 2
3-03 | QJY230CY.2-01a | RUBBER PAD 2
5-04 GB70.1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8X20| 4
3-05 | QJY240CA.3-02 SAFETY SPRING 2
3-06 | QJY240CA.3.2 SAFETY ASSEMBLY 2
3-07 | GB96 FLAT WASHER 16 2
3-08 | GBY3 SPRING WASHER 16 2
3-09 | GB6170 HEX HEAD NUT M16 i
3-10 | QJY240DA-SR.5.3 | CARRIAGE RESTRAINT PIN | 4
3-11 QJY240CA.3-03 SPRING 4
3-12 | QJY230C.2-02 TEETH BLOCK 4
3-13 | 0B879.1 FALSTIC PIN 5x35 4




it P

| e
4-09 4-13

4-14

Index #| Item No. ltem name Quantity
4-01 | QJY245DS.8-03 PUMP HOSE 1
4-02 | QJY4040.5-01 PUMP FITTING 1
4-03 PUMP 1
4-04 | (B889.1 HEX HEAD LOCK NUT M8| 4
4-05 | GB97.1 FLAT WASHER 8 4
4-06 | (B5783 HEX HEAD BOLT M8Xx22 4
4-07 | QUY240DA-N.8-01 | NON-POWER POST HOSE | 1
4-08 | QJY230D.6a-05a | T FITTING 1
4-09 | QJY230DY-N.6—02 | POWER POST HOSE 1
4-10 | QUY240BN-E.8-02 | HOSE CONNECTOR g
4-11 | JB982-77 COMPOSITE WASHER 14 4
4-12 | QJY240BN-E.8-03 | CYLINDER FITTING 2
4-13 | QJY230C.8-04 CYLINDER yi
4-14 | (BB894.1 CIRCLIP 30 4
4-15 | QJY230C.8-10 CHAIN WHEEL PIN 9
4-16 | QJY230C.8-09 CHAIN WHEEL 2
4-17 | SF-2 BEARING 3052 ,
4-18 | QUY230C.8-01 CHAIN WHEEL BRACKET 2
4-19 | (B894.1 CIRCLIP 32 ,




ltem No. ltem name Quantity
GB70.1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M10X20| 12
QJY230C.4-04 ARM TEETH 4
QJY240CA.4.2 SHORT BACK ARM WELDMENT 2
QJY240CA.4-01 SCREW M8X12 3
QJY240CA.4.5 LIFTING PAD ASSEMBLLY 4
GB894.1 CIRCLIP 50 4
QJY240CA.4.1 SHORT FRONT ARM WELDMENT g
QJY240CA.5.2 LONG BACK ARM WELDMENT 2
QJY240CA.5.1 LONG FRONT ARM WELDMENT 7
QJYZ40CA-NR.5.2 | BACK ARM WELDMENT BEND-L 1
QJY240CA-NR.4.1 FRONT ARM WELDMENT BEND 7
QOJYZ240CA-NR.4.2 | BACK ARM WELDMENT BEND-R 1




L g HIHSVM 1Y 1’2689 | ¥1-9| ¢ &1 ¥3IHSYM VU4 'L68D | 90-9
L G¥XEN 1109 dY3IH X3H ¢RICED | C1-9| € | GEXZIN 1108 OVIH XGH £8/5H2 | ©0-9
| |4vE 3800 AEWVS 40 [3¥0vaE GO-E"AQOEZAMD | ¢1-9 | HILUMS 40 [3HIVHE vO-CAQQEZAMD | +0-9
T |SEXPN MIHIS-QYIH Nvd #1889 L9 l J9nL AWVOd 140S E0-6'XAGYZAMD £0-9
T |CTLXYN M3MDOS—OVIH Nvd 81889 | 01-9 l uvd 3801 AL3LYS 90-C°AQQCTAMD | z0-9
| BOLE—3N HILMS | SO-LMX-J0ECAMD | s0-9| | ININTTIM WYIESSOMT | LEN-YOQPCArD 10-9
Aoy Jwou wsy| ‘ON WY [§ xapu| Luuongy SWDU Wy ON WSy | # xepuy|

-

60-9




